VILLANOVA MEN’S CROSS COUNTRY

NCAA MID-ATLANTIC REGIONAL

NOVEMBER 10, 2023 ~ GOoODMAN CAMPUS COURSE ~ BETHLEHEM, PA.

10000 Meters
Liam Murphy
Haftu Strintzos
Murphy Smith
Nicholas Bendtsen
Luke Henseler
Jarrett Kirk
Matthew Rizzo
Connor Nisbet
Parker Stokes
MacCallum Rowe

10000 Meters
Liam Murphy
Haftu Strintzos
Ryan Kredell
Henry Myers
Devon Comber
Jack Tavaglione

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS

Team
Villanova
Villanova
Navy
Princeton
Pittsburgh
Princeton
Georgetown
Princeton
Georgetown
La Salle

VILLANOVA RESULTS

Place

Ist of 187
2nd

21st

24th

25th

38th

29:14.7
29:22.7
29:29.2
29:30.3
29:31.2
29:31.4
29:31.6
29:36.6
29:40.7

Team
Princeton
Villanova
Georgetown
Penn State
Navy

La Salle
Pittsburgh
Penn

Temple
George Washington
Rutgers
Bucknell
Monmouth
Rider

Lehigh

Saint Joseph’s
American
Robert Morris
UMBC
Marshall
Lafayette
Duquesne
Seton Hall
Loyola (Md.)
NIJIT

Saint Francis

TEAM SCORES

Place
1st of 26
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th

Points
41
73
77
122
133
145
175
255
278
338
345
348
360
390
428
447
474
479
528
537
561
567
678
739
745
799

Men’s Cross Country ~ NCAA Mid-Atlantic Regional ~ November 10, 2023




