## VILLANOVA MEN'S CROSS COUNTRY

## NCAA MID-ATLANTIC REGIONAL NOVEMBER 10, 2023 ~ GOODMAN CAMPUS COURSE ~ BETHLEHEM, PA.

## **TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS**

<u>10000 Meters</u>	<b>Team</b>	<b>Time</b>
Liam Murphy	Villanova	29:05.5
Haftu Strintzos	Villanova	29:14.7
Murphy Smith	Navy	29:22.7
Nicholas Bendtsen	Princeton	29:29.2
Luke Henseler	Pittsburgh	29:30.3
Jarrett Kirk	Princeton	29:31.2
Matthew Rizzo	Georgetown	29:31.4
Connor Nisbet	Princeton	29:31.6
Parker Stokes	Georgetown	29:36.6
MacCallum Rowe	La Salle	29:40.7

## **VILLANOVA RESULTS**

<u>10000 Meters</u>	<u>Place</u>	<u>Time</u>
Liam Murphy	1st of 187	29:05.5
Haftu Strintzos	2nd	29:14.7
Ryan Kredell	21st	30:06.5
Henry Myers	24th	30:09.7
Devon Comber	25th	30:16.9
Jack Tavaglione	38th	30:48.0

TEAM SCORES			
<u>Team</u>	<u>Place</u>	<u>Points</u>	
Princeton	1st of 26	41	
Villanova	2nd	73	
Georgetown	3rd	77	
Penn State	4th	122	
Navy	5th	133	
La Salle	6th	145	
Pittsburgh	7th	175	
Penn	8th	255	
Temple	9th	278	
George Washington	10th	338	
Rutgers	11th	345	
Bucknell	12th	348	
Monmouth	13th	360	
Rider	14th	390	
Lehigh	15th	428	
Saint Joseph's	16th	447	
American	17th	474	
Robert Morris	18th	479	
UMBC	19th	528	
Marshall	20th	537	
Lafayette	21st	561	
Duquesne	22nd	567	
Seton Hall	23rd	678	
Loyola (Md.)	24th	739	
NJIT	25th	745	
Saint Francis	26th	799	